1Visit Cisco Connection Online at www.cisco.com
Catalyst 3500 Series XL — Stackable 10/100 and Gigabit Ethernet
Switches
Product Overview
The Cisco Systems Catalyst 3500 series XL is a scalable line of stackable 10/100 and Gigabit Ethernet switches that deliver
premium performance, manageability, and flexibility, with unparalleled investment protection. This line of low-cost, high-
performance switching solutions provides next-generation stackable switching. Catalyst 3500 XL stacks allow management
of all switched ports from a single IP address and provide interconnected switches with an independent high-speed stack bus

Description Specification
4 Cisco Product Catalog, February, 2001
Ordering Information
Where to buy Cisco products
Visit http://www.cisco.com/public/ordering_info.shtml
Product and Part Numbers
Part Numbers for the Catalyst 3500 Series XL
Documentation
For part numbers for product specific documentation, visit
Example Configuration
The three major product applications of the Catalyst 3500 series XL are defined as follows:
Part Description Part Number
Catalyst 3500 Series XL Workgroup
Switches
GigaStack Stacking GBIC and 50cm cable WS-X3500-XL
Catalyst 3508G XL Enterprise Edition WS-C3508G-XL-EN
Catalyst 3512 XL Enterprise Edition WS-C3512-XL-EN
Catalyst 3524 XL Enterprise Edition WS-C3524-XL-EN
Catalyst 3548 XL Enterprise Edition WS-C3548-XL-EN
Catalyst 3524-PWR-XL Enterprise Edition WS-C3524-PWR-XL-EN
Cables for the Catalyst 3500 XL
1 meter cable for GigaStack GBIC CAB-GS-1M
50 centimeter cable for GigaStack GBIC CAB-GS-50CM
Modules for the Catalyst 3500 XL
GigaStack Stacking GBIC and 50cm cable WS-X3500-XL
1000BASE-SX WS-G5484=
1000BASE-LX/LH WS-G5486=
1000Base-ZX extended reach
GBIC(singlemode)
WS-G5487=
Cisco 1000BaseT GBIC Gigabit Interface
Converter
WS-G5482
Software for the Catalyst 3500 XL
Catalyst 3500-XL Enterprise Software WS-C3500-SA6-EN
Catalyst 3500-XL Enterprise Software, 10-
system license
WS-C3500-SA6-10EN
Accessories for the Catalyst 3500 XL